Microenvironments
Bare Die, Chip Scale and Wafer
Scale Package Handling
For online ordering, visit Entegris’
website at www.devicecare.com
BARE DIE, CHIP SCALE AND WAFER SCALE PACKAGE HANDLING
2	  	E ntegris, Inc.
Overview

at +1 952-556-4181.
Special ordering policies apply.
Part Number System
H20 015
Series
H20   = 50.8 mm x 50.8 mm
            (2" x 2")
H20E = 50.8 mm × 50.8 mm
            (2” × 2”) rough
            surface finish (EDM)
            on pocket bottom
Material
14XX   = ABS
             (various colors)
62C02 = STAT-PRO 150
              black conductive
              polypropylene
66C02 = ChipSentry
              STAT-PRO 500
              black conductive
              polycarbonate
74DXX = STAT-PRO 400
              static dissipative
              colorable ABSH9
Design
Color**
01 = Amber*
02 = Black
03 = Blue
03L = Light blue
04 = Red
05 = Green
06 = Brown
07 = Yellow
08 = Gray
09 = Orange
10 = Tan
11 = Pink
12 = White*
15 = Natural*
21 = Purple
26 = Maroon
* STAT-PRO 400 material not available in amber, white or natural color.
**Refer to inside back cover for complete color chart.
BARE DIE, CHIP SCALE AND WAFER SCALE PACKAGE HANDLING
6	  	E ntegris, Inc.
H20-02A COVER
•	 Cover with bumps on
the bottom surface
•	 For most 400 capacity
trays
Part Number Material
H20-02A-1216 Clear styrene
H20-02A-62C02 STAT-PRO 150
H20-02A-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
H20-02B COVER
•	 Standard cover
Part Number Material

H20-02-40-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
Covers
Ordering Information
Popular tray covers in various standard materials are
shown below. The following ordering policies apply:
•	 Minimum order quantity 400 pieces; additional
quantities in increments of 100 pieces.
•	 Delivery from stock or four weeks after receipt
of order.
Note: STAT-PRO 150 material covers are recom-
mended for use only with STAT-PRO 150 mat-
erial trays.
H20-02 COVER
•	 Standard cover
Part Number Material
H20-02-1201 Amber styrene
H20-02-1216 Clear styrene
H20-02-1415 Natural ABS
H20-02-5413 Transparent, A/S Bayon™
PMMA
H20-02-62C02 STAT-PRO 150
H20-02-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
H20-02-74D10 Tan STAT-PRO 400
H20-02-ESD COVER
•	 Standard cover with
ESD sensitive symbol
(logo)
Part Number Material
H20-02-ESD-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
H20-02-RM COVER
•	 Cover with rib matrix
typically found on
tray bottom
Part Number Material
H20-02-RM-62C02 STAT-PRO 150
H20-02-RM-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
1.42 mm
(0.056”)
0.203 mm
(0.008”)
1.88 mm
(0.074”)
1.02 mm
(0.040")
0.508 mm (0.020”)
1.42 mm
(0.056”)
0.102 mm
(0.004”)
0.102 mm (0.004”)
BARE DIE, CHIP SCALE AND WAFER SCALE PACKAGE HANDLING
Entegris, Inc.		  7
H20-02D COVER
•	 High clearance
cover
Part Number Material
H20-02D-1415 Natural ABS
H20-02D-62C02 STAT-PRO 150
H20-02D-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
H20-02E COVER
•	 High clearance
cover
Part Number Material
H20-02E-62C02 STAT-PRO 150
H20-02E-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
H20-02-24 COVER
•	 High clearance
cover
Part Number Material
H20-02-24-1415 Natural ABS
H20-02J COVER
•	 High clearance
cover

trays. CT3 series trays are available in various pocket
sizes and depths.
Ordering Information
•	 Minimum order quantity: 2,000 pieces
•	 These products are manufactured in Japan,
extended lead times apply
•	 Contact Entegris Customer Service for more
information
Part Number Material Pocket Size Pocket Depth Capacity
CT3-10X18J-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500 1.05 mm × 1.85 mm
(0.041" × 0.073")
1.05 mm
(0.041”)
85
CT3-12X15J-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500 1.20 mm × 1.50 mm
(0.047" × 0.059")
0.90 mm
(0.035")
85
CT3-42X42J-74D04 Red STAT-PRO 400 4.20 mm × 4.20 mm
(0.165” × 0.165”)
1.50 mm
(0.059”)
56
CT3-55X97J-74D15 Natural STAT-PRO 400 5.59 mm × 9.77 mm
(0.220” × 0.385”)
0.60 mm
(0.024”)
56
CT3-65X25J-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500 6.51 mm × 2.51 mm
(0.256” × 0.099”)
0.80 mm
(0.031”)
85

at +1 952-556-4181.
Special ordering policies apply.
Part Number System
H44 158
Series
H44   = 101.6 mm x 101.6 mm
            (4" x 4")
H20E = 101.6 mm × 101.6 mm
            (4” × 4”) rough
            surface finish (EDM)
            on pocket bottom
Material
14XX   = ABS
             (various colors)
62C02 = STAT-PRO 150
              black conductive
              polypropylene
66C02 = ChipSentry
              STAT-PRO 500
              black conductive
              polycarbonate
74DXX = STAT-PRO 400
              static dissipative
              colorable ABS
Design
-CXX = Cored out
            tray design
Color**
01 = Amber*
02 = Black
03 = Blue
03L = Light blue
04 = Red
05 = Green
06 = Brown
07 = Yellow
08 = Gray
09 = Orange
10 = Tan
11 = Pink
12 = White*
15 = Natural*
21 = Purple
26 = Maroon
* STAT-PRO 400 material not available in amber, white or natural color.
**Refer to inside back cover for complete color chart.
BARE DIE, CHIP SCALE AND WAFER SCALE PACKAGE HANDLING
16	  	E ntegris, Inc.
Specialized CSP Products
H44-TV46 Series Trays
•	 “Live bug” device orientation
•	 Pocket size: 6.35 mm × 8.13 mm (0.250" × 0.320" )
•	 Pocket depth: 2.03 mm (0.080")
•	 Capacity: 80
Part Number Material Pocket Size Flippable Compatible Covers
H44-TV46-01-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500 Standard bump contact No H44-TV46-03-66C02
H44-TV46-04-66C02
H44-TV46-02-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500 Perimeter support shelf
prevents bump contact
No H44-TV46-03-66C02
H44-TV46-04-66C02
H44-TV46-05-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500 Perimeter support shelf
prevents bump contact
Stacked trays can be
flipped to a “dead
bug” position for
bump application or
inspection
Tray on tray stacking
only
H44-TV46 Series Covers
•	 Compatible trays: H44-TV46-01-66C02 and
H44-TV46-02-66C02

Entegris, Inc.		  17
Covers
Ordering Information
Popular tray covers in various standard materials
are shown in this catalog. The following ordering poli-
cies apply::
•	 Minimum order quantity 200 pieces; thereafter in
quantities of 50 pieces.
•	 Delivery from stock or four weeks after receipt
of order.
Note: STAT-PRO 150 material covers are rec-
ommended for use only with STAT-PRO 150
material trays.
H44-02 COVER
•	 Standard cover
Part Number Material
H44-02-1201 Amber styrene
H44-02-1216 Clear styrene
H44-02-1415 Natural ABS
H44-02-5413 Transparent, A/S Bayon
PMMA
H44-02-62C02 STAT-PRO 150
H44-02-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
H44-02-74D10 Tan STAT-PRO 400
H44-02-RM COVER
•	 Cover with rib matrix
typically found on tray
bottom
Part Number Material
H44-02-RM-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
H44-02B COVER
•	 High clearance cover
Part Number Material
H44-02B-1216 Clear styrene
H44-02B-62C02 STAT-PRO 150
H44-02B-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
2.03 mm
(0.080”)
H44-02C COVER
•	 High clearance cover
Part Number Material
H44-02C-1415 Natural ABS
H44-02C-62C02 STAT-PRO 150
H44-02C-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
H44-02-15 COVER
•	 High clearance cover
Part Number Material
H44-02-15-74D10 Tan STAT-PRO 400
H44-02A COVER
•	 High clearance cover
Part Number Material
H44-02A-1415 Natural ABS
H44-02A-62C02 STAT-PRO 150
H44-02A-66C02 ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
H44-02A-5413 Bayon PMMA Transparent,
A/S
H44-02LR COVER
•	 Tray outline cover
Part Number Material
H44-02LR-66C02
Use with H44-041LR clip and
H44-041 clip
ChipSentry, STAT-PRO 500
1.78 mm
(0.070”)
0.254 mm